ADOPT-A-FIRE Station program

HELP IMPROVE THE LIVING AND WORKING CONDITIONS AT YOUR LOCAL FIRE STATION.

VIIII



Name

Street

City

State

Phone

Email

Design

ΓF F F

 \square (

Cardho

Card N

Exp. Da

WHERE OUR FIREFIGHTERS CALL HOME.

There are 106 fire stations in the City of Los Angeles. Each station is as unique as the neighborhoods its members serve.

The buildings themselves, and everything within withstands substantial wear and tear. Besides being tight on space, older stations require considerably more maintenance and repairs than their newer counterparts.

Firefighters work in 24-hour shifts. This means everyday kitchen essentials, laundry appliances, and exercise equipment sustain use around the clock.

WHY YOUR SUPPORT MATTERS.

Approximately 97% of the Department's budget is allocated to personnel expenses, leaving just 3% to cover the department's other basic needs.

When an appliance, ceiling fan, or coffee maker breaks down, our firefighters are out of luck. Budget constraints and limited resource availability result in firefighters frequently shouldering the costs for repairs or replacements of basic items.

Firefighters are resourceful and when something breaks, they have a natural inclination to fix it, take out a loan to replace the item, or seek help from the Los Angeles Fire Department (LAFD) Foundation.

ABOUT THE ADOPT-A-FIRE STATION PROGRAM.

The Adopt-a-Fire Station program (AAFS) is your opportunity to directly support the firefighters of your community.

This program enables communities to give back to their local station, and to say thank you for the selfless service these men and women provide each day.

Donations can be designated to specific stations to address immediate needs or help improve general living and working conditions.

The LAFD Foundation, the Los Angeles Fire Department's official non-profit partner, is committed to ensuring that our firefighters' basic needs are met without firefighter coming out of pocket. They already sacrifice enough.

Every donation helps, especially for stations in underserved communities.

SCAN THE CODE TO FIND YOUR LOCAL STATION

When you support the LAFD Foundation, you are making a difference in the lives of those committed to keeping L.A safe.



SUPPORT YOUR LOCAL STATION TODAY!

- **VISIT** supportLAFD.org/AAFS
- **CALL** (310) 552-4139
- MAIL LAFD Foundation
 - 1700 Stadium Way, Suite 100
 - Los Angeles, CA 90012

Address
Zip
ated Fire Station
wish for my donation to remain anonymous.
nclosed is my check in the amount of \$
lease call me for my credit card information.
harge my credit card (please print clearly).
'ISA 🗆 MasterCard 🗆 AMEX 🗆 Discover
older's Name
lumber
ate Security Code



THE GIVING PROCESS

- Designate your donation for a specific station.
- LAFD Foundation notifies the station that a contribution has been made to their designated account.
- Station works with the LAFD Foundation to fulfill unmet/immediate funding needs.

WAYS YOU CAN SUPPORT

Donate Online

- Visit supportlafd.kindful.com
- Use dropdown menu to find the station
- Fill out your contact and payment info then click submit
- Receive immediate tax acknowledgment letter

Donate by Phone

Call (310) 552-4139 to provide your credit card and contact information to process the donation.

Donate by Mail

- Make check payable to "LAFD Foundation"
- Write station number in the memo line (ex: Fire Station ###)
- Mail check to 1700 Stadium Way, Suite 100,

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Fundraising or Host an Event

Interested in fundraising for a specific station or two? Contact Development & Communications Associate, Tiffani Clay, at tiffani@supportlafd.org to learn more.



About the LAFD + LAFD Foundation

From traffic collisions to swift water rescues, and stranded hikers to heart attacks, our firefighters handle an endless variety of urban, industrial and wildland incidents.

Despite the breadth and scope of what the Department covers, our firefighters often have needs that the city's budget does not cover. As the Los Angeles Fire Department's official non-profit partner, the LAFD Foundation channels your support into tangible resources for our firefighters.



For more information, please visit supportLAFD.org/AAFS or call (310) 552-4139. The LAFD Foundation is a 501(c)3 non-profit organization. Federal Tax ID number: 27-2007326